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20th Annual Porter Classic

RESULTS

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 54.84Ice Diamonds (I) 1

Mentor FSC

2 50.77Creative Edge SST (I) 2

Lakeland SC

3 49.71Skyliners (I) 3

SC of New York

4 49.25Dazzlers (I) 4

DuPage FSC

5 45.13Synchro St. Louis Diamond Edges (I) 5

St. Peters FSA

6 43.63Denver Synchronicity (I) 6

Denver FSC

7 42.99SwanSyncSation (I) 7

Swan City Ice Skaters

8 42.84Cleveland Edges (I) 8

Cleveland Edges SC

9 41.76Chicago Jazz (I) 9

Chicago FSC

10 40.65Wisconsin Edge (I) 10

Wisconsin FSC

11 32.96Richmond Synchro (I) 11

Richmond FSC

Technical Controller

Karin Sherr, San Diego, CA  

Printed: 12/6/2015  7:34:41PM

Referee

Karen Wolanchuk, Eastpointe, MI  



20th Annual Porter Classic

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.70 1 1 2 0 0 1 2

Ref 

 3.20

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Ice Diamonds (I)  54.84  0.00 28.34 26.50 1  8

NHE2+s2  0.50 1121 110 3.002  3.50

I2+pi2 1001000 4.103  0.10  4.20

TC2 2110110 3.004  0.40  3.40

2100101 0.30 3.005 PB2  3.30

111111  4.500 0.50 4.006 L4

7  4.00  0.40 1 2 1 0 0 1 1W4  4.40

 23.60  26.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.50  3.50  4.50  4.00  3.75  4.75

Factor 

 1.30  4.20

 4.10 1.30  4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.40 1.30  4.75 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.25  4.25  5.00  4.00  4.25  5.00 1.30  4.60

Interpretation  4.50  5.00  3.75  5.50  3.75  4.00  5.25 1.30  4.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.34

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.40 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.40

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

Creative Edge SST (I)  50.77  0.00 26.15 24.62 2  9

I2+pi2  0.30 1-110 101 4.102  4.40

W3 1001110 3.103  0.24  3.34

NHE2+s1 21121-11 2.504  0.48  2.98

0100000 0.00 3.005 TC2  3.00

-101110  4.301 0.30 4.006 L4

7  2.50  0.70 1 0 1 2 1 1 1Cr1  3.20

 22.20  24.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  3.50  4.50  3.50  3.50  4.25

Factor 

 1.30  4.05

 3.85 1.30  3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 4.00 1.30  4.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.75  4.00  4.75  4.00  4.25  4.00 1.30  4.25

Interpretation  4.75  4.50  3.50  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.25 1.30  3.95

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.15



20th Annual Porter Classic

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50 -0.04 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 1 1

Ref 

 2.46

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1 f

In
fo

Skyliners (I)  49.71  2.00 26.65 25.06 3  3

L4  0.50 2211 010 4.002  4.50

PB2 01-1010-2 3.003  0.00  3.00

I2+pi3 10-1010-1 4.804  0.00  4.80

-110001-1 0.00 2.005 NHE2+sB  2.00

120111  3.501 0.50 3.006 TC2

7  4.00  0.80 0 2 1 2 1 2 2W4  4.80

 23.30  25.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  5.00  3.75  3.75  3.50  5.00  4.25

Factor 

 1.30  4.20

 4.00 1.30  4.00 4.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.75 4.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.90 1.30  3.50 4.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 5.00 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.25  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.75  4.00 1.30  4.30

Interpretation  4.25  5.00  3.50  4.00  3.25  4.50  4.25 1.30  4.10

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.65

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.70 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

Ref 

 3.20

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Dazzlers (I)  49.25  0.00 24.85 24.40 4  4

PB2  0.20 100-1 011 3.002  3.20

TC2 0110100 3.003  0.20  3.20

I3+pi2 1001000 4.804  0.14  4.94

010-110-1 0.00 4.005 L4  4.00

-10-1-10-1  1.76-1-0.24 2.006 NHE2+sB

7  4.00  0.10 0 1 0 -1 -1 1 1W4  4.10

 23.30  24.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  3.25  2.75  3.50  4.25  4.25

Factor 

 1.30  3.85

 3.80 1.30  4.25 4.25 3.75 2.25 3.25 4.00 3.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.65 1.30  3.75 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.50  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.50 1.30  3.85

Interpretation  4.25  4.25  3.75  3.25  4.00  3.50  4.50 1.30  3.95

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.85



20th Annual Porter Classic

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1

Ref 

 3.00

Elm.

Ded. 

TC2

In
fo

Synchro St. Louis Diamond Edges (I)  45.13  0.00 23.47 21.66 5  1

PB1 -0.24 0-1-1-1 -10-1 2.002  1.76

L4 0100100 4.003  0.10  4.10

W3 1111000 3.104  0.24  3.34

01001-1-1 0.00 2.505 NHE2+s1  2.50

-1-10000  3.90-1-0.20 4.106 I2+pi2

7  2.50  0.56 0 1 1 1 0 1 1Cr1  3.06

 21.20  21.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  4.00  3.50  3.25  3.25  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 1.30  3.60

 3.30 1.30  3.25 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.70 1.30  4.25 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.50  3.75  3.75  3.00  4.50  3.75 1.30  3.85

Interpretation  3.25  4.00  3.50  2.50  3.00  4.25  4.50 1.30  3.60

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.47

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.56 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

Ref 

 3.06

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Denver Synchronicity (I)  43.63  0.00 21.01 22.62 6  5

W4  0.50 1111 101 4.002  4.50

PB1 0-10000-1 2.003 -0.06  1.94

TC2 011001-1 3.004  0.20  3.20

010-100-1-0.08 2.505 NHE2+s1  2.42

-1-1-1-101  3.70-2-0.40 4.106 I2+pi2

7  4.00 -0.20 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0L4  3.80

 22.10  22.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  4.75  3.00  2.50  2.50  3.50  3.00

Factor 

 1.30  2.90

 3.15 1.30  3.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 4.75 2.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.15 1.30  3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 5.00 3.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.00  5.25  3.25  4.00  3.00  4.00  3.50 1.30  3.55

Interpretation  3.25  4.75  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.75  3.50 1.30  3.40

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.01



20th Annual Porter Classic

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00 -0.40 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 3.60

Elm.

Ded. 

L4

In
fo

SwanSyncSation (I)  42.99  0.00 23.15 19.84 7  10

W4  0.20 0010 110 4.002  4.20

PB1 0-1-1-11-1-1 2.003 -0.24  1.76

Cr1 1-10000-1 2.504 -0.06  2.44

1111010 0.24 2.005 TC1  2.24

-1-1-1-10-1  1.70-2-0.30 2.006 NHE2+sB

7  4.10 -0.20 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0I2+pi2  3.90

 20.60  19.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  4.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  2.50  3.75

Factor 

 1.30  3.35

 3.50 1.30  4.25 2.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.45 1.30  3.75 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  2.75  4.75  3.75  5.00  3.75  3.25  4.00 1.30  3.90

Interpretation  3.25  4.50  3.50  4.75  3.25  3.00  3.50 1.30  3.60

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.15

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.06 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

Ref 

 1.94

Elm.

Ded. 

IB+pi2

In
fo

Cleveland Edges (I)  42.84  0.00 24.00 18.84 8  11

PB2 -0.10 10-1-1 -110 3.002  2.90

TC1 11-1-1010 2.003  0.06  2.06

NHE2+sB 0-2-1-10-2-1 2.004 -0.30  1.70

100-1100 0.10 4.005 W4  4.10

00-1-100  2.94-1-0.16 3.106 L3

7  2.50  0.70 0 1 1 1 1 1 2Cr1  3.20

 18.60  18.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.25  4.25

Factor 

 1.30  3.55

 3.45 1.30  4.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.45 1.30  4.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  3.50  4.00  3.25  3.75  4.75 1.30  4.00

Interpretation  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.00  3.00  3.75  5.00 1.30  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.00



20th Annual Porter Classic

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1

Ref 

 2.40

Elm.

Ded. 

W2

In
fo

Chicago Jazz (I)  41.76  0.00 21.14 20.62 9  6

L4  0.30 1110 10-1 4.002  4.30

PB2 00000-10 3.003  0.00  3.00

TC2 00-1-1000 3.004 -0.10  2.90

-1-1-1-101-2-0.40 4.105 I2+pi2  3.70

110011  2.92-1 0.42 2.506 Cr1

7  1.70 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1NHE1+sB  1.40

 20.70  20.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  4.75  3.00  2.25  4.00  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 1.30  3.25

 3.20 1.30  3.75 3.25 3.50 2.00 2.75 4.50 2.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.10 1.30  3.25 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.00 5.00 2.75Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  3.00  5.00  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.50  3.50 1.30  3.45

Interpretation  2.25  4.50  3.25  2.50  3.50  3.25  3.75 1.30  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.14

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.42 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 2.92

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Wisconsin Edge (I)  40.65  1.00 20.81 20.84 10  2

NHE2+s1 -0.80 -2-2-2-2 -2-1-2 2.502 f  1.70

TC1 -100000-2 2.003 -0.06  1.94

L4 010110-1 4.004  0.20  4.20

00-1-10-1-1-0.30 4.105 I2+pi2  3.80

110000  3.100 0.10 3.006 PB2

7  3.10  0.08 -1 0 0 2 0 1 0W3  3.18

 21.20  20.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  3.75  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.30  3.05

 2.90 1.30  3.75 3.00 2.25 2.00 3.00 3.50 2.75Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 3.25 1.30  3.25 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  2.75  4.00  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.75  3.50 1.30  3.40

Interpretation  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.50  2.25  3.75  4.00 1.30  3.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.81



20th Annual Porter Classic

INTERMEDIATE - GROUP A FREE SKATE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1

Ref 

 4.00

Elm.

Ded. 

L4

In
fo

Richmond Synchro (I)  32.96  4.00 18.34 18.62 11  7

Cr1 -0.66 -2-2-2-3 -3-1-2 2.502 f  1.84

PB2 00000-21 3.003  0.00  3.00

W4 10000-10 4.004  0.00  4.00

-1-2-1-1-1-2-2-0.70 3.505 I1+pi2  2.80

-2-2-1-1-1-2  1.28-1-0.42 1.706 NHE2+s f

7  2.00 -0.30 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1TC1  1.70

 20.70  18.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.50  3.00  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.50

Factor 

 1.30  2.60

 2.65 1.30  3.50 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.75 4.00Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement

 2.40 1.30  2.75 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.75 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography/Composition  4.50  3.75  3.00  4.00  2.75  3.00  3.25 1.30  3.40

Interpretation  4.75  3.00  2.75  3.75  2.25  2.75  3.00 1.30  3.05

Deductions Falls: -4.00-4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.34

printed: 12/6/2015  7:34:48PM


